APPENDIX E

Known Contaminated Sites in
Moorestown Township

Closed Non-Homeowner Known Contaminated

Sites

1250 N Church St
14 Spruce St

147 Haines Dr

18 Cardinal Dr
218 Frenches Ave
221 Colonial Ave
26 E 3rd St

28 E Main St

309 Westover Rd
310 High St

333 High St

340 W 3rd St

425 Chestnut Ave
504 Stanwick Rd
630 Garwood Rd
7 Harris St

700 Lippincott Ave
711 Lippincott Ave
720 Cox Rd

74 2nd St

740 Garwood Rd
75 2nd St

1250 Church St North
14 E Spruce St

147 Haines Dr

18 Cardinal Drive

218 Frenches Avenue
221 Colonial Avenue
26 E 3rd Street

28 East Main Street
309 Westover Rd

310 High St

333 High Street

340 West 3rd Street
425 Chestnut St

504 Stanwick Road North
630 Garwood Rd

7 W Harris Ave

700 Lippincott Avenue
711 Lippincott Avenue
720 Cox Rd

74 East 2nd St

740 Garwood Road

75 Second Street East

G000010400
G000040001
G000043740
G000032906
G000061006
479361

G000061005
530618

G000037384
G000060361
G000030510
G000029514
G000044697
G000038698
G000039931
G000039071
G000031535
G000033554
G000041496
G000041993
G000031763
G000043796



750 Garwood Rd
773 Hartford Rd
851 McElwee Rd
9 Cardinal Dr
908 N Lenola Rd

Marter Ave &
Centerton Rd

13 Camden Ave

229 Camden Ave
700 E Main St
308 Rt 38

235 S Church St
Rt 38 & Nixon Dr
1259 N Church St
1521 Glen Ave
219 W Main St

101 Bridgeboro Rd

123 Chester Ave
575 Westfield Rd
923 N Lenola Rd

111 Whittendale Dr

309 Chestnut St

1253 N Church St
1255 N Church St
Rt 38 & Lenola Rd

121 125 Camden Ave

Lenola Rd & Merion
Ave

285 Church St

333 Bortons Landing
Rd

510 Hartford Rd

601 E 3rd St
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750 Garwood Rd
773 Hartford Road
851 McElwee Road
9 Cardinal Dr

908 N Lenola Rd

Acme Moorestown

Arco Gasoline Service
Station

B&D Auto

Cavalieri's Service Center
Central Telephone Bureau
Church St Properties
D'Andrea Tire Inc

Denton Vacuum LLC
Eastern Custom Graphics
Eckenhoff Buick

First Presbyterian Church
Nursery School

Former Acme Market
Georgakis Tract
Graebel Van Lines

Granite Packaging Supply
Corporation

Hollingshead Co Inc

J Wittman & Sons Inc
Jet Pulverizer Company
John Wanamaker
Lenola Auto Service

Lenola Fire House

Lindell Enterprises
Moorestown Farms LP
Moorestown Hartford Road
Plant

Moorestown Public Works

G000036027
243864
G000023587
G000037588
533211
G000061949

G000029450

18669
19039
26320
95043
9182
2229
299163
4794
489554

420632
158085
516972
G000033873

44
21185
3032
18252
30231
23838

19421
G000037028

26251

4358



200 Camden Ave

Creek Rd

Stanwick Rd

120 Kings Hwy

351 Crider Ave

800 Glen Ave

3rd St & Stanwick Rd
323 New Albany Rd
300 New Albany Rd

Twosome Dr

118 Rt 38

Rt 38 & Lenola Rd
216 Rt 38 W

300 N Church St

253 W Main St

318 Chester Ave
Hayfield Ct
309 Bridgeboro Rd

345 New Albany Rd

426 Dawson St
308 Harper Dr
1267 N Church St
Bortons Landing Rd
540 550 Glen Ave
540 550 Glen Ave
Bortons Landing Rd
355 Crider Ave

Source: NJDEP, 2012

Moorestown Shopping
Center

Moorestown Township
Sanitary Landfill

Moorestown Township BOE

Moorestown Water
Treatment Plant

National Filter Media
Corporation

Omnimed Incorporated
Perla Block Corp
Prism Color Corporation

PSE&G Southern Division -
Moorestown

Ralph Wilson Plastics
Company

Route 38 Farm Field
Sears Roebuck And Co
Semcor Property Former

Service TBA & Auto Parts
Inc

Shell Service Station
138432

St Mathew Lutheran Church
Stanwick Glen

The Evergreen Episcopal
Home

Thermacon Industries
Incorporated

Thomas Grimes

Union Carbide Corp
WCAU Radio Transmitter
Wexford At Moorestown
Whitesell Enterprises
Whitesell Enterprises
Wilson Boyer Samost Tract

Yates Electromagnetics

G000024232

G000010929

22907
26243

G000031845

G000002858
4147
G000037521
4181

G000025216

882889
20242
262452
26105

6591

20288
G000061851
22718

G000003527

202367
16675

25747
G000036105
12860

13292
133806
G000007327



Regulated Underground Storage Tank Facilities

Pl Pi Name Street Address Doc Status | Expiration
Number Date

10395
2317

26943
22079
19039

26320

18390

95043
23177

9182
2229
4794
8569

6101

5695
18669
24708

44
3032

18252
21185
5347

19961

26873
30231

56111 Getty

Albert Ellis Inc
Applied Digital Corp
Ben Craft Builders

Cavalieri's Service
Center

Central Telephone
Bureau

Chevron Chemical
Moorestown Research
Station

Church St Properties

Combat System
Engineering Dept

D'Andrea Tire Inc
Denton Vacuum LLC
Eckenhoff Buick

Emergency Services
Building

Erico Fastening
Systems

Flanagan & Sons
Former B&D Auto

GM Training Center

Hollingshead Co Inc

Jet Pulverizer
Company

John Wanamaker
J Wittman & Sons Inc
Kmart 3350

Latter Day Saints
Church

Lenola Auto Service

Lenola Auto Service

201 W Camden Ave
124 Mill St

214 Flynn Ave

5 Main St E

Main St & Marter Ave

308 W Rt 38

1130 N Church St

235 S Church St

Centerton Rd

Rte 38 & Nixon Dr
1259 N Church St
219 W Main St
261 W Main St

301 New Albany Rd

401 Mount Laurel Rd
229 E Camden Ave

Rte 38 & Pleasant
Valley Ave

309 Chestnut St
1255 Church St N

Rte 38 & Lenola Rd
1253 North Church St
Rt 38 & S Lenola

319 Bridgeboro Rd

104 W Camden Ave

121 to 125 Camden
Ave

Terminated
Terminated
Terminated
Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Terminated
Terminated
Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Effective
Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Terminated
Terminated
Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

3/31/2001

11/16/2000
11/16/2000
11/16/2000
11/16/2000

3/31/2001

11/16/2000

3/31/2004
11/16/2000

11/16/2000
3/31/2007

11/16/2000
11/16/2000

11/16/2000

3/31/2013
11/16/2000
11/16/2000

3/31/2001
11/16/2000

11/16/2000
3/31/2001
11/16/2000
3/31/2001

11/16/2000
11/16/2000
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Pl Pi Name Street Address Doc Status | Expiration
Number Date

23838 Lenola Fire House Lenola Rd Terminated  11/16/2000
19421 Lindell Enterprises 285 Church St S Terminated  11/16/2000
14885 Lockheed Martin 199 Borton Lndg Rd Effective 3/31/2013
25165 Merit Cordage Co Inc 353 Crider Ave Terminated  11/16/2000
27021 Mill St Properties 301 Mill St Terminated  3/31/1998
7875 Moorestown Citgo 107 Camden Ave Effective 3/31/2013
19891 Moorestown 16 East Main St Terminated  11/16/2000

Community House

21880 Moorestown Friends Main & Chester Ave Terminated  11/16/2000

Meeting

31513 Moorestown Friends 10 E Main St Terminated  3/31/1998
School

13360 Moorestown Gardens 410 Flynn Ave Terminated  11/16/2000
Corp

6585 Moorestown Gas LLC 201 Rt 38 W Effective 3/31/2013

26251 Moorestown Hartford 510 Hartford Rd Terminated 11/16/2000
Road Plant

14628 Moorestown Oaks Apts Camden Ave Terminated  11/16/2000

4358 Moorestown Public 601 3rd St E Terminated 11/16/2000
Works

4357 Moorestown Townhall 111 2nd St W Terminated  11/16/2000

22907 Moorestown Twp BOE  Stanwick Rd N Terminated  3/31/2001

23585 Moorestown Twp STP ~ End of Pine St Terminated  11/16/2000

23620 Moorestown Twp 250 Pine St Effective 3/31/2013
WWTP

26243 Moorestown Water 120 Kings Hwy Terminated 11/16/2000
Treatment Plant

734 Moorestown Xtra 1 High St Terminated 11/16/2000
Service Station Former

25888 Moorestown Friends Page Ln Terminated  11/16/2000
School

6823 NJ Bell Telephone 105 E Main St Terminated 11/16/2000

26250 North Church St 1248 Church St N Terminated  11/16/2000

21800 Our Lady Of Good 42 West Main St Terminated  3/31/2001
Counsel Church

8513 Penn Jersey Subaru Glen Ave & Foster Terminated  11/16/2000
Inc Rd

4147 Perla Block Corp 320 Stanwick St N Terminated  3/31/2001



Pl Pi Name Street Address Doc Status | Expiration
Number Date

2538 Philadelphia Coca-
Cola Bottling Co

26870 Philadelphia Insulated
Wire Co

14627 Pleasant Valley Apts

4181 PSE&G Southern
Division - Moorestown

333 Pulverizing Services
Inc

8570 Relief Engine Co

7206 Romano's Service
Station

20242 Sears Roebuck And
Co

262452 Semcor Property
Former

26105 Service TBA & Auto
Parts Inc

6591 Shell Service Station
138432

12457 Stern's Moorestown
Mall

20288 St Matthew Lutheran
Church

14829 Sunoco 0012-1350

22718 The Evergreen
Episcopal Home

13206 The Jet Pulverizer
Company

202367 Thomas Grimes

12928 Trinity Church

16675 Union Carbide Corp

7576 Us Postal Service

25747 WCAU Radio
Transmitter

12860 Whitesell Enterprises

12863 Whitesell Enterprises

13292 Whitesell Enterprises

Source: NJDEP, 2012

1250 Glen Ave

333 New Albany Rd

531 Kings Highway
300 New Albany Rd

300 To 332 New
Albany Rd

222 Chester Ave

Chester Ave & Plum
St

Rte 38 & Lenola Rd
216 Rt 38 W

300 Church St N
253 W Main & Union

Sts
Rte 38 & Lenola Rd

318 Chester Ave

3240 Rt 38 &
Hartford Rd

309 Bridgeboro Rd

1255 Church St N

426 Dawson St
207 Main St W
308 Harper Dr
200 Chester Ave
1267 Church St N

540 To 550 Glen Ave
400 Colonial Ridge
540 To 550 Glen Ave

Terminated 11/16/2000
Terminated  11/16/2000
Terminated  11/16/2000
Effective 3/31/2013
Terminated  3/31/1998
Terminated  11/16/2000
Effective 3/31/2013
Terminated  3/31/2001
Terminated

Terminated  3/31/1995
Terminated  3/31/2001
Terminated  11/16/2000
Terminated  11/16/2000
Effective 3/31/2013
Terminated  11/16/2000
Terminated  11/16/2000
Terminated

Terminated  11/16/2000
Terminated 11/16/2000
Terminated  11/16/2000
Terminated 11/16/2000
Terminated  3/31/1998
Terminated  3/31/1998
Terminated  3/31/1998
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