

APPENDIX E

## Known Contaminated Sites in Moorestown Township

### Closed Non-Homeowner Known Contaminated Sites

Address	PI Name	PI Number
1250 N Church St	1250 Church St North	G000010400
14 Spruce St	14 E Spruce St	G000040001
147 Haines Dr	147 Haines Dr	G000043740
18 Cardinal Dr	18 Cardinal Drive	G000032906
218 Frenches Ave	218 Frenches Avenue	G000061006
221 Colonial Ave	221 Colonial Avenue	479361
26 E 3rd St	26 E 3rd Street	G000061005
28 E Main St	28 East Main Street	530618
309 Westover Rd	309 Westover Rd	G000037384
310 High St	310 High St	G000060361
333 High St	333 High Street	G000030510
340 W 3rd St	340 West 3rd Street	G000029514
425 Chestnut Ave	425 Chestnut St	G000044697
504 Stanwick Rd	504 Stanwick Road North	G000038698
630 Garwood Rd	630 Garwood Rd	G000039931
7 Harris St	7 W Harris Ave	G000039071
700 Lippincott Ave	700 Lippincott Avenue	G000031535
711 Lippincott Ave	711 Lippincott Avenue	G000033554
720 Cox Rd	720 Cox Rd	G000041496
74 2nd St	74 East 2nd St	G000041993
740 Garwood Rd	740 Garwood Road	G000031763
75 2nd St	75 Second Street East	G000043796

Address	PI Name	PI Number
750 Garwood Rd	750 Garwood Rd	G000036027
773 Hartford Rd	773 Hartford Road	243864
851 McElwee Rd	851 McElwee Road	G000023587
9 Cardinal Dr	9 Cardinal Dr	G000037588
908 N Lenola Rd	908 N Lenola Rd	533211
Marter Ave & Centerton Rd	Acme Moorestown	G000061949
13 Camden Ave	Arco Gasoline Service Station	G000029450
229 Camden Ave	B&D Auto	18669
700 E Main St	Cavalieri's Service Center	19039
308 Rt 38	Central Telephone Bureau	26320
235 S Church St	Church St Properties	95043
Rt 38 & Nixon Dr	D'Andrea Tire Inc	9182
1259 N Church St	Denton Vacuum LLC	2229
1521 Glen Ave	Eastern Custom Graphics	299163
219 W Main St	Eckenhoff Buick	4794
101 Bridgeboro Rd	First Presbyterian Church Nursery School	489554
123 Chester Ave	Former Acme Market	420632
575 Westfield Rd	Georgakis Tract	158085
923 N Lenola Rd	Graebel Van Lines	516972
111 Whittendale Dr	Granite Packaging Supply Corporation	G000033873
309 Chestnut St	Hollingshead Co Inc	44
1253 N Church St	J Wittman & Sons Inc	21185
1255 N Church St	Jet Pulverizer Company	3032
Rt 38 & Lenola Rd	John Wanamaker	18252
121 125 Camden Ave	Lenola Auto Service	30231
Lenola Rd & Merion Ave	Lenola Fire House	23838
285 Church St	Lindell Enterprises	19421
333 Bortons Landing Rd	Moorestown Farms LP	G000037028
510 Hartford Rd	Moorestown Hartford Road Plant	26251
601 E 3rd St	Moorestown Public Works	4358

Address	PI Name	PI Number
200 Camden Ave	Moorestown Shopping Center	G000024232
Creek Rd	Moorestown Township Sanitary Landfill	G000010929
Stanwick Rd	Moorestown Township BOE	22907
120 Kings Hwy	Moorestown Water Treatment Plant	26243
351 Crider Ave	National Filter Media Corporation	G000031845
800 Glen Ave	Omnimed Incorporated	G000002858
3rd St & Stanwick Rd	Perla Block Corp	4147
323 New Albany Rd	Prism Color Corporation	G000037521
300 New Albany Rd	PSE&G Southern Division - Moorestown	4181
Twosome Dr	Ralph Wilson Plastics Company	G000025216
118 Rt 38	Route 38 Farm Field	332833
Rt 38 & Lenola Rd	Sears Roebuck And Co	20242
216 Rt 38 W	Semcor Property Former	262452
300 N Church St	Service TBA & Auto Parts Inc	26105
253 W Main St	Shell Service Station 138432	6591
318 Chester Ave	St Mathew Lutheran Church	20288
Hayfield Ct	Stanwick Glen	G000061851
309 Bridgeboro Rd	The Evergreen Episcopal Home	22718
345 New Albany Rd	Thermacon Industries Incorporated	G000003527
426 Dawson St	Thomas Grimes	202367
308 Harper Dr	Union Carbide Corp	16675
1267 N Church St	WCAU Radio Transmitter	25747
Bortons Landing Rd	Wexford At Moorestown	G000036105
540 550 Glen Ave	Whitesell Enterprises	12860
540 550 Glen Ave	Whitesell Enterprises	13292
Bortons Landing Rd	Wilson Boyer Samost Tract	133806
355 Crider Ave	Yates Electromagnetics	G000007327

Source: NJDEP, 2012

## Regulated Underground Storage Tank Facilities

PI Number	Pi Name	Street Address	Doc Status	Expiration Date
10395	56111 Getty	201 W Camden Ave	Terminated	3/31/2001
2317	Albert Ellis Inc	124 Mill St	Terminated	11/16/2000
26943	Applied Digital Corp	214 Flynn Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
22079	Ben Craft Builders	5 Main St E	Terminated	11/16/2000
19039	Cavalieri's Service Center	Main St & Marter Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
26320	Central Telephone Bureau	308 W Rt 38	Terminated	3/31/2001
18390	Chevron Chemical Moorestown Research Station	1130 N Church St	Terminated	11/16/2000
95043	Church St Properties	235 S Church St	Terminated	3/31/2004
23177	Combat System Engineering Dept	Centerton Rd	Terminated	11/16/2000
9182	D'Andrea Tire Inc	Rte 38 & Nixon Dr	Terminated	11/16/2000
2229	Denton Vacuum LLC	1259 N Church St	Terminated	3/31/2007
4794	Eckenhoff Buick	219 W Main St	Terminated	11/16/2000
8569	Emergency Services Building	261 W Main St	Terminated	11/16/2000
6101	Erico Fastening Systems	301 New Albany Rd	Terminated	11/16/2000
5695	Flanagan & Sons	401 Mount Laurel Rd	Effective	3/31/2013
18669	Former B&D Auto	229 E Camden Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
24708	GM Training Center	Rte 38 & Pleasant Valley Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
44	Hollingshead Co Inc	309 Chestnut St	Terminated	3/31/2001
3032	Jet Pulverizer Company	1255 Church St N	Terminated	11/16/2000
18252	John Wanamaker	Rte 38 & Lenola Rd	Terminated	11/16/2000
21185	J Wittman & Sons Inc	1253 North Church St	Terminated	3/31/2001
5347	Kmart 3350	Rt 38 & S Lenola	Terminated	11/16/2000
19961	Latter Day Saints Church	319 Bridgeboro Rd	Terminated	3/31/2001
26873	Lenola Auto Service	104 W Camden Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
30231	Lenola Auto Service	121 to 125 Camden Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000

PI Number	Pi Name	Street Address	Doc Status	Expiration Date
23838	Lenola Fire House	Lenola Rd	Terminated	11/16/2000
19421	Lindell Enterprises	285 Church St S	Terminated	11/16/2000
14885	Lockheed Martin	199 Borton Lndg Rd	Effective	3/31/2013
25165	Merit Cordage Co Inc	353 Crider Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
27021	Mill St Properties	301 Mill St	Terminated	3/31/1998
7875	Moorestown Citgo	107 Camden Ave	Effective	3/31/2013
19891	Moorestown Community House	16 East Main St	Terminated	11/16/2000
21880	Moorestown Friends Meeting	Main & Chester Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
31513	Moorestown Friends School	10 E Main St	Terminated	3/31/1998
13360	Moorestown Gardens Corp	410 Flynn Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
6585	Moorestown Gas LLC	201 Rt 38 W	Effective	3/31/2013
26251	Moorestown Hartford Road Plant	510 Hartford Rd	Terminated	11/16/2000
14628	Moorestown Oaks Apts	Camden Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
4358	Moorestown Public Works	601 3rd St E	Terminated	11/16/2000
4357	Moorestown Townhall	111 2nd St W	Terminated	11/16/2000
22907	Moorestown Twp BOE	Stanwick Rd N	Terminated	3/31/2001
23585	Moorestown Twp STP	End of Pine St	Terminated	11/16/2000
23620	Moorestown Twp WWTP	250 Pine St	Effective	3/31/2013
26243	Moorestown Water Treatment Plant	120 Kings Hwy	Terminated	11/16/2000
734	Moorestown Xtra Service Station Former	1 High St	Terminated	11/16/2000
25888	Moorestown Friends School	Page Ln	Terminated	11/16/2000
6823	NJ Bell Telephone	105 E Main St	Terminated	11/16/2000
26250	North Church St	1248 Church St N	Terminated	11/16/2000
21800	Our Lady Of Good Counsel Church	42 West Main St	Terminated	3/31/2001
8513	Penn Jersey Subaru Inc	Glen Ave & Foster Rd	Terminated	11/16/2000
4147	Perla Block Corp	320 Stanwick St N	Terminated	3/31/2001

PI Number	Pi Name	Street Address	Doc Status	Expiration Date
2538	Philadelphia Coca-Cola Bottling Co	1250 Glen Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
26870	Philadelphia Insulated Wire Co	333 New Albany Rd	Terminated	11/16/2000
14627	Pleasant Valley Apts	531 Kings Highway	Terminated	11/16/2000
4181	PSE&G Southern Division - Moorestown	300 New Albany Rd	Effective	3/31/2013
333	Pulverizing Services Inc	300 To 332 New Albany Rd	Terminated	3/31/1998
8570	Relief Engine Co	222 Chester Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
7206	Romano's Service Station	Chester Ave & Plum St	Effective	3/31/2013
20242	Sears Roebuck And Co	Rte 38 & Lenola Rd	Terminated	3/31/2001
262452	Semcor Property Former	216 Rt 38 W	Terminated	
26105	Service TBA & Auto Parts Inc	300 Church St N	Terminated	3/31/1995
6591	Shell Service Station 138432	253 W Main & Union Sts	Terminated	3/31/2001
12457	Stern's Moorestown Mall	Rte 38 & Lenola Rd	Terminated	11/16/2000
20288	St Matthew Lutheran Church	318 Chester Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
14829	Sunoco 0012-1350	3240 Rt 38 & Hartford Rd	Effective	3/31/2013
22718	The Evergreen Episcopal Home	309 Bridgeboro Rd	Terminated	11/16/2000
13206	The Jet Pulverizer Company	1255 Church St N	Terminated	11/16/2000
202367	Thomas Grimes	426 Dawson St	Terminated	
12928	Trinity Church	207 Main St W	Terminated	11/16/2000
16675	Union Carbide Corp	308 Harper Dr	Terminated	11/16/2000
7576	Us Postal Service	200 Chester Ave	Terminated	11/16/2000
25747	WCAU Radio Transmitter	1267 Church St N	Terminated	11/16/2000
12860	Whitesell Enterprises	540 To 550 Glen Ave	Terminated	3/31/1998
12863	Whitesell Enterprises	400 Colonial Ridge	Terminated	3/31/1998
13292	Whitesell Enterprises	540 To 550 Glen Ave	Terminated	3/31/1998

Source: NJDEP, 2012